
October 7, 1988 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AD - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. has been captioned as 
attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are f i l e d on 
or before October 31, 1988. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to 
further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of October 8, 1988. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

DE:RP:kmb 

cc: Applicant 
26 A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

OCT 71988/ 
ENTRY No.. 



A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-AD PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (26th and A.V.R.R., 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a - property, except commodities In bulk and 
household goods and o f f i c e furniture i n use, for G. C. Murphy Company between 
points In Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of property 
(except commodities i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e furniture In use), 
for Lederle Laboratories Division of American Cyanamid Corporation, from I t s 
f a c i l i t i e s located In the township of Horsham, Montgomery County, to points 
i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: William J. Lavelle, 2310 Grant 
Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 



4 
PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE 
OCT -g 1988 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

SEPTEMBER 1988 

A-00102471 
F. 1 
Am-AD 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, for amendment to i t s common car r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants 
the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, by motor vehicle, property, except 
commodities i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use,- for 
G. C Murphy Company between points i n Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
transportation of property (except commodities i n bulk and household goods 
and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use), for Lederle Laboratories Division of American 
Cyanamid Corporation, from I t s f a c i l i t i e s located i n the township of Horsham, 
Montgomery County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

MM: 11 
9/26/88 

Application received: 8/29/88 
Application docketed: 9/23/88 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

OCT 71988 
ENTRY 

Protests due on No Hearings 
OCT 3 I 1988 

Protests due on Hearings - (5 days p r i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railr o a d companies i n the service area as noted above. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

( 
.RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utilily Commission for ihe following bill, subjeel lo final colleclion of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Pitt-Ohio Express 
26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Date 
October 18, 1988 

ID re applicationof Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
A-00102471, P.l, Am-AD $125.00 

CR 131123 A 

Revenue account. 001780-017601-102 <ck) 

Ck 8719 n h ^ $125.00 r̂rpnry 

50126 
Utility account 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
For Departmenl of Revenue 



CC^kyiONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
P E N N ^ ^ X . V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G , Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

November 10, 1988 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AD - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Lavelle: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review 
without an oral hearing. I n order to reach a determination on the 
application, you are being requested to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code §3.381(e)(I). You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT. 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained In the attached minimum outline should be a separate 
section or paragraph. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days to f i l e 
v e r i f i e d statements. They w i l l be due on or before December 12, 1988. 

I f additional time i s required. I t may be requested by telephone 
but should be followed i n w r i t i n g with the reasons for the extension 
stated. 

Questions about your application should be directed to William P, 
Hoshour (717) 787-5513. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By William P. Hoshour 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

WPH:11 

,-! n ' i rj|• i;1 f APPLICATION DOCKEC 
N0V151888,. 

ENTRY flo^. / 1 ^ A 



J O H N A . V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . G B A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E & G ^ S Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G / * 

P I T T S B U R G H , P A . I 15210 

December 15, 1988 

Re: Pi t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AD 

( 4 1 2 ) -471-1600 

Lederle Laboratories 
American Cyanamid 

Our F i l e 2691-41 

D i v i s i o n of 

Mr. Willi a m P. Hoshour 
Technical Review Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Hoshour: 

In your absence, I spoke w i t h Mr. Richard White on December 
15 and he agreed to a 30 day extension of time f o r f i l i n g v e r i ­
f i e d statements i n connection w i t h the above a p p l i c a t i o n . The 
statements were o r i g i n a l l y due on December 12 so I c a l c u l a t e the 
new due date as January 11, 1989. The app l i c a n t ' s statement i s 
completed, but I am s t i l l w a i t i n g f o r inform a t i o n from the sup­
p o r t i n g shipper. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GR'AY 

William J. lLavelle 

pz 

mmm 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

DEC 191988 



C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N ^ R . V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M W S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

December 21, 1988 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AD - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc 

Dear Mr. Lavelle: 

In accordance with your request of December 15, 1988 for an 
extension of time to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements, we are granting an additional 
30 days for f i l i n g of statements. 

Please be advised that v e r i f i e d statements are now due on 
January 11, 1989. I f said statements are not f i l e d with th i s o f f i c e by that 
date we shall assume that you do not desire to pursue this matter and shall 
recommend to the Commission that the application be dismissed for lack of 
prosecution. 

I f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By William P. Hoshour 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

WH:rs 

DO N 
IFOLO5 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

DEC 301988 
ENTRY No. 



J O H N A. V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . GRAY 
M A R K T. V U O N O ' 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

VTJONO, L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P l T T S B U K G U , P A . I B S I O 

January 

(•412) 4 7 1 - i e O O 

Re: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 
Lederle Laboratories Division of 

American Cyanamid Corporation 
Our File 2691-41 

Mr. William P. Hoshour 
Technical Review Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Hoshour: 

This w i l l confirm my telephone conversation with your o f f i c e 
on January 11, 1989, wherein the due date for f i l i n g v e r i f i e d 
statements in the above proceeding was extended for 30 days to 
February 10, 1989. Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELL 

I\J 

W i l l i a m J . / /Lavel le 

pz 

APPLICATION r ^ ' f T 

ENTCV 



C c l J k / I O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V J W l A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G , Pa. 1 7 1 2 Q 

January 19, 1989 
I N R E P L V P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AD - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc 

Dear Mr. Lavelle: 

In accordance with your request of January 13, 1989 for "an 
extension of time to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements, we are granting an additional 
t h i r t y days for f i l i n g of statements. 

Please be advised that v e r i f i e d statements are now due on 
February 10, 1989. I f said statements are not f i l e d with th i s o f f i c e by that 
date we shall assume that you do not desire to pursue this matter and shall 
recommend to the Commission that the application be dismissed for lack of 
prosecution. 

I f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By William P. Hoshour 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

WPH:11 

f mt 
I !FQl« 
1 

1 DOCKETED 
. 2 41989 

ENTRY N o . _ j ^ / 


